To: Denise Rabidoux; djackson@cbcmi.org; kim.walsh@alz.org; MMULL@mpas.org;
dmitchell@mahsahome.org; SWalton@AAA1B.com; bdurkee@accmhs.org;
toosterbaan@seniorneighbors.org; rbarnes@seniorneighbors.org;
pdudek@hshcdlaw.com; cheeverpr@michigan.gov; MELLIS@lakelandregional.org;
angela.willis@macombcountymi.gov; MiddletonW@michigan.gov;
cameronm@michigan.gov; John Walz; cady@dnmm.org; mmoers@cacil.org;

sarah@thinksarah.com; mollisonC@michigan.gov; vkill@charter.net; astob@mpro.org

Dohn Hoyle
From: Christina A. Maki (Executive Assistant to Denise Rabidoux)
Re: Person Centered Planning Workgroup

Date: July 26, 2007

| am writing on behalf of Denise Rabidoux, Co-Chair.

Thanks for everyone’s timely response in regards to when the Person Centered Planning
Workgroup/ Task Force will take place. The consensus is August 27" from 1 p.m.to 3 p.m. at
The Arc of Michigan. Mr. Dohn Hoyle has graciously agreed to accommodate the group at the
Lansing office of Arc Michigan. The address is listed below. | am compiling a list serve as well
as a general contact list which will be available shortly. Meanwhile, please mark your calendars
for the Meeting on August 27" at The Arc of Michigan Offices. | know that some of you are
planning on joining by conference call. That number is 888-387-8686 and the conference ID

number is 9302170. Thank you again for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Christina Maki 313-836-3499 X 201

The Arc Michigan

1325 South Washington Ave., Lansing, Ml 48910-1652
Phone: (800) 292-7851 or (517) 487-5426

Fax: (517) 487-0303

Dohn Hoyle, Executive Director
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Last Name

Barnes
Cady

Cameron

Cheever

DeDonatis

Dudek

Durkee

Ellis

Hoyle
Co-Chair
Jackson

Killough

Middleton

Mitchell

First Name
Robert

Terri

Marcie

Priscilla

Sarah

Patricia
Kefalas

Beth

Marsha

Dohn

Dakima

Ginnie

Wendi

Deanna

phone contact
616-233-0277

989-835-4041

517-373-3740

517-373-3750

586-344-7607

248-731-3080

269-673-3384

269-985-4411

517-487-5426
313-832-6387

906-226-8353

517-373-4071

517-323-3687 X
102

address

820 Monroe NW Suite 460
Grand Rapids, 49503
1160 James Savage Rd.
Ste C Midland, 48640
Capitol View Bldg.

201 Townsend St.
Lansing, 48913

7109 W. Saginaw
Lansing, 48909

31408 Harper Ave.

Ste 171

St. Clair Shores, 48082

4190 Telegraph Rd.

Ste 3000

Bloomfield Hills 48302
3285 122nd Ave.
Allegan, 49010

211 Hilltop Rd.

St. Joseph, 49085

1325 South Washington
Ave.

Lansing, 48910

4750 Woodward Ave.
Detroit, 48201

1710 Harbour View Drive
Marquette, 49855

P.O. Box 30676
Lansing, 48909

6512 Centurion Drive,
Ste 380Lansing, 48917

PERSON-CENTERED PLANNING WORKGROUP MEMBERSHIP
08-07-07

e-mail

rbarnes@seniorneighbors.org

cady@dnmm.org

cameronm@michigan.gov

cheeverpr@michigan.gov

LTCtaskforce@thinksarah.com

pdudek@hshcdlaw.com

E)durkee@accmhs.orq

MELLIS@Ilakelandregional.org

dhoyle@arcmi.org

djackson@cbcmi.org;dakimah@yahoo.com

vkill@charter.net

MiddletonW@michigan.gov

dmitchell@mahsahome.org

Organization

Senior Neighbors Inc.

Disability Network/ Mid-Michigan

MI Department of Community Health

Dementia Care Programming
State Long Term Care

Ombudsman Office
ThinkSarah! LLC

Hafeli, Staran, Hallahan,
Christ & Dudek

Allegan County CMH Services

Lakeland Health Services

The ARC Lansing
Citizens for Better Care
retired physician
Michigan Office of Services to the
Aging
Program & Partnership Division

Michigan Association of Homes
and Services for the Aging
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Last Name First Name Ehone contact address e-mail Organization

Moers

Mollison

Mull

Oosterbaan

Rabidoux

Co-Chair

Stob

Walsh

Walton

Walz

Willis

Marsha

Cheri
Michelle
Tom
Denise

Audrey

Kim

Sharon

John

Angela

517-241-0393

517-373-8230

517-487-1755

616-233-0279

313-836-5306

248-465-7321

734-677-3081

248-357-2255

810-385-7447

586-469-6314

1048 Pierpont, Suite 9-10
Lansing, 48911

P.O. Box 30676

Lansing, 48909

4095 Legacy Parkway
Ste 500 Lansing, 48911
820 Monroe NW Suite 460
Grand Rapids, 49503
18000 Coyle Ave.

Detroit, 48235

22670 Haggerty Rd.

Ste 100

Farmington Hills, 48335
107 Aprill Dr. , Suite 1
Ann Arbor, 48103

29100 Northwestern Hwy.
Suite 400 Southfield,
48034

5635 Lakeshore Rd.

Fort Gratiot, 48059

21885 Dunham Rd., Suite
6

Clinton Township, 48036

mmoers@cacil.org

MollisonC@michigan.gov

mmull@mpas.org

toosterbaan@seniorneighbors.org

rabidouxd@evangelicalhomes.org

astob@mpro.org

kim.walsh@alz.org

_Swalton@AAlB.com

walzj@evangelicalhomes.org

angela.willis@macombcountymi.gov

Disability Network

Capital Area Ctr for Independent
Living
Michigan Office of Services to the
Aging

MI Protection & Adcocacy
Client Advisory Services
Senior Neighbors Inc.

Shared Care Services, Inc.
Evangelical Homes of Michigan
MPRO/Nursing Home
Quality Initiative Project

Alzheimer's Association
Michigan Great Lakes Chapter
Area Agency on Aging

Central Office AAA-1B
Evangelical Homes of Michigan

Macomb County Department
of Senior Services
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